Vesta Forum IX
The Holcim Resources Preservation Network

The contact platform of the companies and organizations within the Holcim Group
involved in rendering services in waste management, with special focus on co-processing
of alternative fuels and raw materials

September 25 — 27, 2007
Belo Horizonte, Brazil

Program




Tuesday, September 25, 2007

Part 1

08.00
08.05
08.15
08.45

09.00
Part 2
09.30

10.15
10.45
11.15

12.30
Part 3

14.00

15.15

16.30

17.00

Part 4
18.30

olc

Vesta Forum IX - Introduction and main messages

Safety moment

Welcome address

Safety messages — Co-processing and OH&S
Holcim and Corporate Industrial Ecology: Our way to
resources preservation

Co-processing status

AFR - External speakers

Co-processing in Brazil — Position of FEAM (Ministry of
Environment Minas Gerais)

Coffee Break
Co-processing — UNEP / Basel Convention vision

Biomass and Biodiversity

= The example of Cilacap (Holcim Indonesia)

= CDM - status

= Understanding and managing the risks and opportunities
of biomass and biodiversity - IUCN

Lunch
AFR - Case studies and new practices
Session 1: AFR Development

= AFR Holcim US
= Energis LLC: overview and historical performance
* Organization and managing changes
= Market Analysis — Project Top Up
= Strategy overview
* AFR Eastern Europe
= Start-up challenges
= Strategy implementations
= TS0 in country without legislation in place — The
Serbian tire story
= Investments and projects
= Ecorec marketing and sales team development

Coffee Break
Session 2: AFR on the move

= Logistics for TSS: a new challenge
= Resotec
= FEcoltec
= Vietnam
= Morocco
» Discussion and conclusion
Message from the EXCO

The Holcim SD vision

Free evening

Iim

Chair: J-P. Degré

Hotel OH&S manager
C. Buhler

A. Tien/ J. De Graeve
B. Filali-Baba

J-P. Degré
Chair: J-P. Degré
Z. Torquetti

V. Jugault

D. Dirgantoro
C. Martin-Robert
L.P. Ferraz

Ch;:lir: U. Fankhauser

R. Davies
R. Reyes
G. Barr

S. Meyer

U. Fankhauser
J. Aigner
M. Premovic

A. Silva de Paula
C. Abl

E. Ramos

F. Toscano

C. Nguyen

H. Baddag

U. Fankhauser

B. Kueng

10.06.08
Page 2 of 6




