Vesta Forum IX The Holcim Resources Preservation Network

The contact platform of the companies and organizations within the Holcim Group involved in rendering services in waste management, with special focus on co-processing of alternative fuels and raw materials

September 25 – 27, 2007 Belo Horizonte, Brazil

Program

7

Tuesday, September 25, 2007

	The Control State Material Inspired and Control State Cont	
Part 1	Vesta Forum IX – Introduction and main messages	Chair: J-P. Degré
08.00 08.05 08.15 08.45	Safety moment Welcome address Safety messages – Co-processing and OH&S Holcim and Corporate Industrial Ecology: Our way to resources preservation	Hotel OH&S manager C. Buhler A. Tien / J. De Graeve B. Filali-Baba
09.00	Co-processing status	J-P. Degré
Part 2	AFR - External speakers	Chair: J-P. Degré
09.30	Co-processing in Brazil – Position of FEAM (Ministry of Environment Minas Gerais)	Z. Torquetti
10.15	Coffee Break	
10.45	Co-processing – UNEP / Basel Convention vision	V. Jugault
11.15 12.30	Biomass and Biodiversity The example of Cilacap (Holcim Indonesia) CDM – status Understanding and managing the risks and opportunities of biomass and biodiversity - IUCN Lunch	D. Dirgantoro C. Martin-Robert L.P. Ferraz
Part 3	AFR - Case studies and new practices	Chair: U. Fankhauser
	Session 1: AFR Development	
14.00 15.15	 AFR Holcim US Energis LLC: overview and historical performance Organization and managing changes Market Analysis – Project Top Up Strategy overview AFR Eastern Europe 	R. Davies R. Reyes G. Barr S. Meyer
	 Start-up challenges Strategy implementations TSO in country without legislation in place – The Serbian tire story Investments and projects Ecorec marketing and sales team development 	U. FankhauserJ. AignerM. PremovicA. Silva de PaulaC. Abl
16.30	Coffee Break	
	Session 2: AFR on the move	
17.00 Part 4	 Logistics for TSS: a new challenge Resotec Ecoltec Vietnam Morocco Discussion and conclusion Message from the EXCO	E. Ramos F. Toscano C. Nguyen H. Baddag U. Fankhauser
18.30	The Holcim SD vision	B. Kueng
	Free evening	D. Ruelly
	1	

